
STATE PROCRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT

GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT

728 JHALANA INSTITUTIONAL AREA, JAIPUR

Telepho ne nu mber OL4!-27O6O56;

No. GWD/SPM U I DtP 12021-22 I 397

E-ma il: pd.ata l@ra iasthan.gov.in

Date'1:LQZ2QI

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

1, Online Bids on eCBS System are hereby invited on behalf of State Program Management Unit from Proprietorship firm

duly registered either under the Rajasthan Shops & Commercial Establishments Act, 1958 or any other Act of State/

Union, Organizations registered under Registration of Societies Act, 1860 / tgSg State Act or Public Trust registered under

lndian Trusts Act 1gg2 / Rajasthan State Trust Act and shall be registered at least five years prior to the date of

Advertisement; in two envelops system by the Project Director, SPMU, ATAL BHUJAL YOJNA, JAIPUR forthe following

works:-
The BID document can be downloaded from website http://eproc.raiasthan.eov'in' The details of the BID

notification including the eligibility criteria can be seen on the website

www.sppp.raiasthan.qov'in,www.eproc.raiasthan'qov'in'www'phedwater'rajasthan'gov'in/
gwd#.Bidsaretobesubmittedonlinethroughwebsitewww'eproc.raiasthan.govin:-

2. General Details of works:

glD document consisting of the detail€d scope of work, complete specification, the schedule of work to be done

and the set of conditions of contract to be complied with by the person/firm whose BID may be accepted, which will

also be found printed in the form of BlD, can be seen and downloaded from website mentioned above'

The cost of BID document, Rlsl Fee is to be paid through E-Gras challan and BID security declaration in prescribed

format shall be submitted in Technical proposal. The bid security declaration shall be given in the prescribed form

uploaded on the website http://eproc.raiasthan.eov.in, with stamp duty of Rs. 5o/-+3o% surcharge, as prescribed'

The charges of RlsL shall be deposited in the prescribed head through e-Gras challan as per circular no:

F6(5)FD/GF&AR/2018 dated: 27 l4l2O2O and dated g17 l2O2O of Finance (G&T) Department, GoW. of Rajasthan

BID Document fees of amount Rupees 5O0O/- shall be deposited in Budget Head 0075-00{00-52-01 and office code

will be 14798(C.E) GWD JodhPur.

BID processing fee (For RISL) of amount Rupees lOoO/- shall be deposited in budget head 8658-Oo-102-(16)-

(olXcivil Department) and office code will be 1a798(c.E) GWD Jodhpur

After successful payment of all above fee through single challan a CIN receipt will be generated and scanned copy of

the clN receipt shall be uploaded along with Technical Bid'

The Details of the NIT is as given below:

3.
1

2.

4.

5.

7.

S"l".ti"" "f 
Dirtriit lmplementation Partners to Support in lmplementation

of Atal Bhujal Yojana (Atal Jal) ln cluster 1 ( District Aimer, Raisamand and

Rs. 5,OOO/-Through E-Gras Challan

Rs. 1,000/- Through E-Gras Challan

Estimat Period of
-- -- 

l^r:-

{in
Lacs)

1. 03l2o2t-22 01 Ajmer, Rajsamand

and Bhilwara

Peesangan, Ajmer Rural,

Srinagar, Rajsamand, and

5hahpu ra

L62 570 621.89 48

2. ul2o2t-22 02 H a numangarh Hanumangarh, Tibbi, Sangria 91 800 351.01 48

2 os/2o2r-22 03 Jaisalmer Jaisalmar, Nachna, and

Mohangarh

64 260 260.L6 48

a. Work Description

b. Cost of Bid

c. Charges of RISL

S NIT No. llus
ter
No

lame of District Name of Blocks \o. of Gram
Panchayat

No. of
Villages



4. 06l2O27-22 04 Baran, Jhalawar,
Kota and

Chitto rgarh

\tru, Baran, Khanpu6angod
and Chittorgarh

175 904 676.95 48

5. o7 l2o2t-22 o5 Sikar and
Jhu njhu nu

N eem kathana, Ajeetga rh,

Patan and Khetri

142 359 472.7 4 48

6. 08l2o2t-22 06 \lwar, Dholpur and

Ka ruli
Rajgarh, Dholpur, SaiPu,

Hindaun and

ShriMahaveerii

168 519 644.74 48

7. @1202!-22 o7 iwaimadhopur and

J aipur
Kha ndar, Swaimad hoPu r,

ChauthkaBarwa ra, Am ber,

Govindgarh, and Jalsu

200 671 76t.43 48

a to/2o2t-22 o8 Dausa Bandikui, Dausa, BaijuPada,
Baswa, Lawan,

N angalRaiawatan, Sikandra

15s 586 584.87 4A

s.N
o

Date and Time

1 Availability of BID Document
From 11.07.2O2t

at 11.OO AM

http://eproc. ra iastha n 'gov. in

www.sppp.raiasthan.gov.in
www. oh edwater.raiastha n.sov.in/qwdff

2. Pre-Bid Conference
22.07 .2O2t at 1 1 .00

AM to 1.00 PM

SPMU, Ground Water DePartment
728 JHALANA INSTITUTIONAL AREA, JAIPUR

3.
Last Date and time of
Downloading of BID Document

05.08,2021. at 10.00
AM

htt p ;//ep r-o-c.ra jast h a n,cs y.in

4,
Last Date and Time for Online

Subm ission of BID

05.08.2021 at 1.1.00
rAM

http://eproc. ra iastha n.gov. in

5. Online Opening of Technical Bid
05.08.2021 at 12.OO

NOON
hEgllepre c'-Gia-sthEn, gsv. u-1

lntheofficeof SPMU, GWD

6. Online Opening of Price Bid

Will be intim ated

Separately to all the
Qualified Bidders

http://eproc.ra iastha n.sov' in

ln the office of SPMU, GWD

8. lmportant Dates:

4. ln case a holiday is declared on the date of opening of tender, then the tender will be opened on the next working day

on the same time.

5. Under signed reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders or accept them in part without assigning any reason

t h ereof.

6. The financial proposal will be submitted separately by the bidder and not with the technical proposal otherwise

the submitted bid will be cancelled.

7, No physical submission of the BID will be accepted
g. TheBlDshall remainopenforacceptancefortheperiodof gOdaysfromthedateof openingof theTechnical BlD.

9, Conditional BtD shall not be accepted and will be rejected summarily forthwith.
10. The SpMU will not be responsible for any delay on account of late submission of BID/ hanging of the website/

unavailabilitY of the internet connectivity.

11. No refund of fee (Bid Fee and RISL fee) is claimable for applicants not accepted or forms not submitted'

L2, Any Joint Venture (JV)/ Consortium/Sub-Contracting is not allowed'

13. Any prospective bidder may participate in tenJer for more than one cluster. However, in the event of the bidder

becomes successful in morethan one cluster, the work shall be awarded up-to a maximum of two cluster

only. The bidder will be given the two cluster, in which his rates are lowest (ln Percentage) in compare to all his bids.

L4. All other conditions shall prevail as detailed out in the BID document (in the respective sections/volumes).

I

)

1
Projeailr.dor
5PMU, Atal Jal,

Jaipur

I

,

l

i

,

Event Lo catio n


